

Order No. 19, dated 18.04.2024

This day is fixed for production and evidence of CSW No. 5 and 6.

Accused Nur Islam Mallick @ Kalu has not been produced from J/C.

A physically non production report has been received from the Superintendent, Presidency Correctional Home wherefrom it appears that the said accused at present admitted inside hospital of that correctional home for his medical treatment and as per advice of the M.O of the correctional home the accused is unfit to attend before the court.

Perused the report.

The same be kept with the record.

Accused Nur Islam Mallick @ Kalu is absent and a petition has been filed u/s 317 Cr.P.C. praying for representing him during trial.

Copy served.

Perused the petition. Heard both sides.

Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Ld. Advocate appearing for the accused Nur Islam Mallick @ Kalu is permitted to represent the accused during trial but he shall be debarred from the challenging the identity of the accused during trial.

Ld. Special P.P in-charge is present and files hazira of two witnesses.

Ld. Advocate appearing for the accused person is present.

The case record is taken up for recording evidence .

Witness Sk. Mofidul Islam has examined and cross examined in full as P.W.5 and discharged.

Ld. Special P.P in-charge has filed a petition praying for not tendering of CSW No. 5 as she not supported the prosecution case.

Perused the petition.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Prosecution is permitted to not tender the said CSW No. 5 from this case.

To 03.06.2024 for production and evidence of CSW No. 7 and 8,

To 07.06.2024 for production and evidence of CSW No. 9 and 10.

Issue summons accordingly.

Seized alamat, if any, be produced on the next date.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected

Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah