

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah
Special – 66 of 2022
Present : Rajesh Kumar Singh
(JO Code : WB-1300)

Order No.20, dated 03.06.24

This day is fixed for production of the accused person and evidence of CSW-7,8

None appears on behalf of the prosecution as well as on behalf of the accused person.

Accused person namely Noor Islam Mallick @ Kalu has not been produced from J/c

One intimation has been received from the Superintendent, Presidency Correctional Home expressing their inability to produce the custody due to non availability of the accused person is presently admitted at inside Hospital of this Correctional Home due to urgent Medical Treatment and thus unfit for the said Production. Let the intimation be kept with the record.

No P.W is present this day.

The Uluberia Civil and Criminal Bar Association has adopted a resolution dated 18.05.24 for going “Boycotting/Pen Down” to fulfillment their charter of demand and prays before this court for Not to pass any adverse order from 19.05.24 to 06.06.24 for non taking of steps by the parties or non appearance of Ld. Advocates

In view of the above resolution of the Local Bar Association no adverse order is passed.

The case is adjourned this day for the ends of justice.

P.O has been transferred

Ld. Adj 2nd is In-Charge.

Fix **07.06.24** for production of the accused person and evidence of CSW-9,10

Issue summons accordingly.

Seized alamats be produced, if any.

Accused person be remanded to J/c till date.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.