

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah
Special – 66 of 2022
Present : Rajesh Kumar Singh
(JO Code : WB-1300)

Order No.21, dated 07.06.24

This day is fixed for production of the accused person and evidence of CSW-9,10

None appears on behalf of the prosecution as well as on behalf of the accused person.

Accused person namely Noor Islam Mallick @ Kalu has been produced from J/c

No P.W is present this day.

The Uluberia Civil and Criminal Bar Association has withdrawn their resolution for going “ Pen Down” from 17.05.24 to 06.06.2024 vide their new resolution dated 06.06.2024 and request the Ld. Court for not to pass any adverse order for non taking steps or for non attending the Ld. Advocate, Law clerk, litigants up-to 07.06.24.

In view of the above resolution of the Local Bar Association no adverse order is passed.

P.O has been transfered

Ld. Adj 2nd is In-Charge.

The case is adjourned this day for the ends of justice

Fix **10.07.24** for production of the accused person and evidence of CSW-9,10

Issue summons accordingly.

Seized alamats be produced, if any.

Accused person be remanded to J/c till date.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.
(In-Charge)

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.
(In-Charge)