

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.
Special case No. No. 66 of 2022
Joypur P.S. case No. 283/23, dated 30.11.23, G.R. 2896/23
Present : Sri Mintu Mallick
(JO Code No. WB-00694)

Order No. 02, dated 10.07.2024

Today is fixed for production and bail hearing.
Accused Noor Islam Mallick @ Kalu Mallick @ Islam Mallick has been produced from J/C.
Ld. Special P.P in-charge is present.
Ld. Advocate appearing for the accused person is present.
Ld. Advocate appearing for the accused person files a petition by stating that he is unable to move the bail petition due to want of sufficient documents and prays for another date.
Copy served.
Perused the petition.
Considered.
The prayer is allowed.
Regular P.O. has been transferred.
Ld. ADJ, Amta is in-charge.
Case is adjourned this day.
To 18.07.2024 for production and bail hearing.
Call for CD.

Dictated and corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah
(In-charge)

Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.
(In-charge)