

RAJESH KUMAR Vs. M/S MOMENT SPILICING SYSTEMS
PVT. LTD.

Date:11.08.2026

Present: Workman in person.

Sh. Alok Kumar Jha, AR for management through
VC.

Witness Sh. Abheet Kumar, Social Security Assistant
from EPFO Department in person.

Witness Sh. Abheet Kumar has gone through the
application for summoning the record and has given an
undertaking that he shall bring the complete record i.e. return
contribution of workman Sh. Rajesh Kumar on the next date of
hearing.

Separate statement of Sh. Abheet Kumar is recorded
in this regard and he is bound down for the next date of hearing.

Put up for WE on 09.09.2026.

(Sh. Harjyot Singh Bhalla)
District Judge,
POLC-08/RACC
New Delhi/11.08.2026